12/1747

00.088 TO

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fleetguard, Inc.	08/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cummins Filtration IP, Inc.	
Street Address:	1400 - 73rd Avenue NE	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55432	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12177471
Patent Number:	7406960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: joannk@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4191-00413, -00519
-------------------------	--------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. Taken

Total Attachments: 1

source=2008-08-13_8-02-4705_4191-00519_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021380 FRAME: 0305

ASSIGNMENT

FLEETGUARD, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 2931 Elm Hill Pike, Nashville, Tennessee 37214, hereinafter "Assignor", is the owner by assignment of U.S. Patent Application No. 11/256,538, filed October 21, 2005, now U.S. Patent 7,406,960, issued August 5, 2008; and U.S. Divisional Patent Application No. 12/177,471, filed July 22, 2008. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to CUMMINS FILTRATION IP, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and located and doing business at 1400 - 73rd Avenue NE, Minneapolis, MN 55432, hereinafter "Assignee", and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. patent applications and any U.S. patents issuing therefrom and to any and all foreign patent applications and foreign patents claiming priority from said U.S. patent applications. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as such right, title and interest would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

oth a firmt and

<u>a</u> day of <u>weights</u> , 2008.
FLEETGUARD, INC.
Name: Brian Kahl
Title: Executive Director Global Exhaust and Acoustic Technology
, 2008, before me personally appeared said who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to see and purposes therein set forth.
Vernetta J. Kennedy Notary Public My Commission expires: 5/24/09

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/13/2008 REEL: 021380 FRAME: 0306